
 

 

EKTR February 2022 Minutes 
 

Officers 
Director:  Ron Peterson 

Secretary:  Pam Fette 

Treasurer:  Stacey McMahon 

Dinner Ride Coordinator:  Bev Speckman 

Historian:  open 

Ride Captain:  Bill Poe 

Webmaster:  John English 

Facebook Administrator:  Bill Poe 

Photographer:  Bill Poe 

50/50:  Craig Kelsey 

 

50/50 
$26 – Pam Fette 

Old Business 
 John English presented information about the Land of Ahhh’s Tours (aka Ride of the 

West). There are still pins and tour bars that individuals could earn. Bogie and Mary Rose 

are developing plans that will visit some of the 1950’s era Boy Scouts of Liberty located in 

Kansas. 

New Business 
 Donna and Robert O’Hare presented a card expressing their appreciation for the support of 

Donna’s father. 

 Mark Carney died recently. A card was sent, and a Celebration of Life will be held in April. 

 Jim Smith is planning a trip to Alaska. If anyone is interested, they should contact him.  

 Robert O’Hare suggested that more impromptu rides like the January 31 ride need to happen. 

So, if it’s nice out and you’re riding, let everyone know. 

Future Rides 
Breakfast Rides 

Starting in March, breakfast rides will be on the second Saturday of the month. The first 

ride will be Saturday, March 12. Details will be forthcoming. John English will organize 

the first ride and have details at the next business meeting. 

 



 
 

Meet and Eat 

Meet and Eat Rides will start backup on Wednesday, April 6! 

April 

Friday, April 8 & Saturday, April 9 - Mennonite Relief Festival, Hutchinson, KS  

     Holiday Inn Express, (Bogie and Mary Rose are staying here.) 

May 

Thursday, May 5, thru Sunday, May 8 – Big Kansas Road Trip (KS Sampler) 

     Tour includes Bourbon, Cherokee, and Crawford counties in southeast Kansas. 

Saturday, May 7 – Birdhouse Building (Purple Martins), Jamesport, MO 

     Bogie and Mary Rose will organize this ride. 

Monday, May 9, thru Wednesday, May 11 – Romeo Rendezvous, Petit Jean Mountain,  

     Morrilton, Arkansas 

Friday, May 13, thru Sunday, May 15 – Iowa Patriot Rocks, Tulips, & Bakery Ride 

     Stacey McMahon and John Speckman will organize this ride. 

June 

 

July 

 

August 

Friday, August 5 thru Sunday, August 14 – Sturgis Motorcycle Rally, Sturgis, SD 

September 

Friday, September 23 thru Sunday, October 2 – Colorado Ride 

     Bev and John Speckman will organize this ride. 

https://kansas.mccsale.org/
https://www.ihg.com/holidayinnexpress/hotels/us/en/hutchinson/hutch/hoteldetail?fromRedirect=true&qSrt=sBR&qDest=Hutchinson,%20KS&qRms=1&qAdlt=1&qChld=0&qCiD=08&qCiMy=032022&qCoD=09&qCoMy=032022&qAAR=6CBARC&qRtP=6CBARC&setPMCookies=true&qpMn=1&srb_u=1
https://bigkansasroadtrip.com/
https://www.newspressnow.com/sports/outdoors/jamesport-man-builds-purple-martin-community/article_1fb2d3ec-9032-11ea-8d97-d70960bdb0e0.html?utm_medium=social&utm_source=email&utm_campaign=user-share
https://romeoriders.com/forums/viewtopic.php?f=9&t=7017
https://www.thefreedomrock.com/iowa-fr-tour/
https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/


 
 

October 

Wednesday, October 5 thru Saturday, October 8 – Bikes, Blues, & BBQ, Rogers, AR 

     New location and in October instead of September. 

Friday, October 21 thru Sunday, October 23 – Fall Color Ride 

     Stacey McMahon will organize this ride. 

Future Meetings 
Wednesday, March 9, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern 

Wednesday, April 13, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern 

Wednesday, May 11, 7:00 p.m. – Business Meeting at Johnny’s Tavern      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://bikesbluesandbbq.org/

